Labor Day Association 2019 Little Mister Contest Saturday, August 31, 2019

Entry Rules for Princeton, Indiana

Rules:

- 1. Contestant must be the Son, Grandson or Nephew ("step" & "great" relationships acceptable) of a Labor Day Association union member. **Entries MUST be received by August 5, 2019 with the entry fee.**
- 2. Contestant must be between the ages of 5 and 8 by August 31, 2019.
- 3. Contestant is required to wear union attire.
- 4. Contestant must attend one (1) rehearsal: Wednesday, **August 28, 2019** at 6:00 pm at Gibson County Fairgrounds.
- 5. Contestant will be judged on appearance, personality, and stage presence.
- 6. The Little Mister will ride on The Labor Day Association Float during the parade. All other participants are to be in the parade with their sponsoring union. The Parade starts at 9:00am.
- 7. There is a limit of four (4) entries per local.
- 8. Photos for our Labor Day brochure will be taken on August 12, 2019 (5:00pm) at the USWA Local # 104 Union Hall, 3966 Red Brush Rd, Newburgh, IN 47629, (812) 853-3156. If you cannot attend, you will need to provide your "headshot" photo to Warrick Publishing in Boonville, Ind. (812-897-2330) by August 12, 2019 on a digital disc. Those without a current photo may contact Warrick Publishing.
- 9. There is a \$20.00 entry fee. A check or money order to the Labor Day Association must accompany this application. Please put the contestants name on the memo line.

Little Mister Contest

Saturday, August 31, 2019 at the Gibson County Fairground at 3:00 pm.

All entries must be received by Monday, August 5, 2019.

No late entries will be accepted. The contest is limited to the first 25 entries.

Submit entries, schedules, and/or questions to:
Abigail Vinnedge
8392 S SR 257
Stendal, IN 47585
(812) 760-1793
toad621@icloud.com

Visit us at www.labordayassoc.com for additional information

Labor Day Association 2019 Little Mister Contest ENTRY FORM for Princeton, Indiana

(Please PRINT)

Full Name	Birthda	ate	Age
Address			
City	State	Zip	
Telephone	E-mail Address		
Parents' Names			
•	ship	VA Local #104)	
School		G	rade
Hobbies			
Pets			
Other Activities (church, school	ol, etc.)		
Additional information			
<u>To</u>	Be Completed By Union	Representati	<u>ve</u>
Sponsoring Union Name			Local #
Union Representative Authoria	zing Participation: (include name	, title & phone num	nber)
Print:			
Union Shirt has been Ordered	For Contestant: (Circle One)	YES / NO	
Authorizing Representative's	Signature:		

All applications must be received no later than Monday, August 5, 2019. An entry fee of \$20.00 must accompany this application in the form of a check or money order payable to the Labor Day Association. Please put the contestants name on the memo line.

Submit entries, schedules, and/or questions to:

Abigail Vinnedge 8392 S SR 257 Stendal, IN 47585 (812) 760-1793

toad621@icloud.com

Visit us at www.labordayassoc.com for additional information